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1. First amendment — People being fired from a job for expressing their views
Based on what you know, would you say that the First Amendment to the U.S. Constitution allows or does not allow each of the following?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Allows 36% 42% 30% 35% 37% 35% 36% 32% 38% 35%
Does not allow 45% 45% 44% 42% 37% 48% 53% 45% 41% 50%
Not sure 20% 13% 26% 23% 26% 17% 11% 22% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (460) (535) (162) (253) (384) (189) (357) (404) (234)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Allows 36% 38% 30% 24% 27% 39% 44% 56% 38% 31% 35% 40%
Does not allow 45% 45% 38% 50% 48% 47% 40% 33% 43% 47% 44% 43%
Not sure 20% 17% 31% 26% 25% 14% 16% 11% 19% 22% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (792) (104) (99) (380) (303) (70) (113) (170) (222) (336) (267)
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2. First amendment — People being arrested for expressing their views
Based on what you know, would you say that the First Amendment to the U.S. Constitution allows or does not allow each of the following?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Allows 14% 14% 14% 16% 16% 11% 15% 14% 14% 14%
Does not allow 2% 7% 67% 64% 65% 77% 79% 68% 72% 78%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 20% 18% 12% 6% 18% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (460) (536) (164) (252) (383) (190) (358) (404) (234)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Allows 14% 14% 19% 13% 16% 14% 9% 18% 17% 13% 12% 17%
Does not allow 72% 76% 57% 60% 64% 76% 75% 78% 71% 75% 71% 71%
Not sure 14% 10% 25% 27% 20% 10% 16% 4% 12% 12% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (793) (103) (100) (381) (304) (70) (113) (170) (221) (336) (269)
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3. First amendment — The government preventing certain points of view from being expressed on TV
Based on what you know, would you say that the First Amendment to the U.S. Constitution allows or does not allow each of the following?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Allows 21% 19% 23% 22% 22% 16% 24% 23% 17% 23%
Does not allow 62% 70% 55% 56% 56% 68% 69% 55% 66% 66%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 21% 22% 16% 7% 21% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (460) (533) (163) (253) (381) (189) (356) (404) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Allows 21% 19% 30% 24% 23% 19% 23% 24% 18% 20% 23% 20%
Does not allow 62% 68% 38% 50% 52% 68% 66% 70% 67% 62% 58% 65%
Not sure 17% 13% 32% 26% 25% 13% 10% 7% 15% 18% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (789) (104) (100) (379) (302) (70) (113) (170) (222) (336) (265)
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4. First amendment — A television network suspending a television personality for expressing a politically-incorrect viewpoint

Based on what you know, would you say that the First Amendment to the U.S. Constitution allows or does not allow each of the following?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Allows 43% 46% 41% 40% 46% 45% 42% 46% 40% 44%
Does not allow 35% 40% 30% 29% 32% 34% 47% 29% 38% 38%
Not sure 22% 14% 29% 31% 22% 21% 12% 25% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (458) (535) (162) (253) (383) (188) (357) (403) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Allows 43% 46% 34% 35% 36% 42% 59% 62% 41% 43% 42% 47%
Does not allow 35% 36% 28% 35% 37% 40% 22% 26% 40% 35% 34% 32%
Not sure 22% 18% 38% 30% 27% 18% 19% 12% 18% 23% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (790) (104) (99) (379) (303) (70) (113) (170) (222) (335) (266)




